
Telephone: 2296929 
9695266858 

5009/ APS 

No 

1 

2 

1. You are requested to send your sealed quotation for the following item for Army Public School, Nehru 
Road Lucknow. The details are as under 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

20 

21 

22 

ITEMS 

23 

CALL FOR QUOTATION PROCUREMENT/REPAIR OF IT EQUIPMENTS AND PERIPHERALS FOR THE 
YEAR 2023-24 IN ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL,NEHRU ROAD LUCKNOW 

VGA Splitter 1 GA input and 2 
VGA Output 

24 

VGA Splitter incl 1 VGA Input, 4 
VGA Output with, Gain 
controller 
USB 2.04 Port Usb KVM Switch 

Processor Cooling Fan with 
cooling paste 

HDMI to VGA Converter 

HDMI Splitter 1 HDMI input 
and 4 HDMI Output 
Wired USB Key Bd (Dell) 

Wired USB Optical Mouse 
(Dell) 
Wireless Keyboard and Mouse 
HP/Dell 
Censor Card (Controller) for EM 
Interactive Board (Vaama) 

Styles Pen for EM Interactive 
Board(Vaama) 

UPS 1KVA APC/Numeric 

17 Adapters 9V 1Amp 

SATA CABLE 

18 Adapters 5V 1Amp 

USB to LAN Convertor 

19 TP-Link / D-Link Dual-band 

RAM 4GB (DDR-2) 

Hard Disk 1 TB (WD/Seagate) 

Wireless Router (2.4GH ahd 
5GHz) 
VGA Cable 15 Mtr 

VGA Cable 20 Mtr Lote 

Both side USB Cable 5,Mtr 

HDMI Cable 10 Mtr 

Printer Cable Long 10 Mtr 

A/U 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Qty 

3 

5 

25 

2 

5 

1 

15 

10 

5 

2 

2 

10 

10 

10 

5 

2 

2 

1 

1 

5 

5 

2 

1 

Army Public School 
Nehru Road, Lucknow 
Email- apsnehruroadlucknow@gmail.com 

Brand/Non Unit price 
Brand Including 

Non Brand 

Non Brand 

Non Brand 

Non Brand 

Non Brand 

Non Brand 

Brand - DELL 

Brand - DELL 

Brand 
HP/DELL 
Brand 
Vaama 

22 September 2023 

Brand 
Vaama 

Brand - APC 
/ Numeric 

Non Brand 

Non Brand 

Non Brand 

Brand -

WD/Seagate 
Non Brand 

Non Brand 

Brand - TP 
Link / D-Link 

Non Brand 

Non Brand 

Non Brand 

Non Brand 

Non Brand 

all Taxes 

Total 
Including 

all Taxes 



25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

SMPS for Desktop Computer 

Cat 6 LAN Cable 305 Mtr (D 
Link) 
RJ-45 Connectors 100 Pcs (D 
Link) 

RJ45 Female to Female 
Connector 
15 Pin VGA Female to Female 
Jointer 
3.5 mm Stereo Audio Male to 2 

RCA Male Cable, Copper 
Motherboard Cable Switch 
On/0ff/Reset Power Cable 
Rust Remover (WD-40) 400ml 

UPS Bty 7 AH Exide (Off Line 
UPS) 

UPS Bty 26 AH Exide Power 
safe Plus (On line UPS) 
Laptop Batteries Compatible for 
5 x DELL Laptops 
Laptop Batteries Compatible for 
02 x HP Laptops (Inbuilt) 

Remote Cells (1.5 Volt, Small 
size ) Dura Cell 
Remote Cells (1.5 Volt, Medium 
wall clock size) Dura Cell 
BIOS/CMOS Battery 

Repairing of 6 KVA online 
UPS(APC) (Physical checking) 

Total Rupees in words: (Rupees 

Nos 

Bd| 

Pkt 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

5 

10 

10 

15 

10 

1 

80 

Dte 

20 

5 

2 

25 

75 

100 

1 

Non Brand 

Brand - D 
Link 

Brand-D 
Link 

Non Brand 

Non Brand 

Non Brand 

Non Brand 

Road Luckae 

Non Brand 

Brand - Exide 

Brand - Exide 

Non Brand 

Non Brand 

Brand - Dura 
Cell 

Brand - Dura 
Cell 

Non Brand 

Brand - APC 

only) 

2. You are requested to submit the quotation on Company letter head, stating your address, contact details, 
GSTIN No duly signed and affixed office seal. Without GST No. the quotation will be rejected. 

Company Stamp and Signature 

3. The school reserves its right to alter the quantities/items or reject any quotation without assigning any 
reasons thereof. The rates quoted must include all taxes/GST for Army Public School, Nehru Road 
Lucknow. The rates quoted by you will be valid till 31 March 2024. 

4. Specifications. All items as specified only are to be supplied. Items not found genuine/ satisfactory shall 
be rejected and the supplier will remove the same from the school at his own cost. The school shall be at 
liberty to have the items replaced by the dealer and if not replaced then go in for Risk Purchase of the 
same at the cost of the supplier. In the case of Branded items, If any quoted items are not available then 
the dealer may supply a better-branded item/itenm of higher specifications. However no additional cost 
would be paid. Any items of lower specification would not be accepted. 

5. Time for Completion of Supplies. Time of completion of supplies will be twO weeks from the issue of the 
supply order. The School reserves the right to cancel the supply order if the items are not received in two 
weeks time. The rates quoted by you will be valid till 31 March 2024. 

6. Earnest Money. Call for quotation must be accompanied by a Demand Draft of Rs 2500/- payable to the 
Principal, Army public School, Nehru Road, Lucknow which is refundable after non- acceptance of 
quotation. On acceptance of quotation vendor will deposit security money of Rs 10000/- in the form of 
Joint FD/Bank Guarantee in the favour of Principal, Army public School, Nehru Road, Lucknow within a 
week from receipt of order. 

7. Payment Terms Payment wil be made through NEFT/RTGS in the name of the firm supplying the 
material after the stores have been received and checked by the Inspection Committee detailed by 
Chairman for quality/quantity and worthiness and found acceptable. Hence it is advised that the complete 
consignmernt as per the supply order be supplied in one lot to facilitate checks & processing of bills. 

8. Last date of submission 03 October 2023. Dateand time of opening of quotation will be intimated 
telephonically PubHe 

(Ms NidhiRathore) 
Principal 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

