Telephone : 2296929 : 9695266858

Army Public School Nehru Road, Lucknow Email- apsnehruroadlucknow@gmail.com

5009/ APS	22 September 2023		

CALL FOR QUOTATION PROCUREMENT/REPAIR OF IT EQUIPMENTS AND PERIPHERALS FOR THE YEAR 2023-24 IN ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL, NEHRU ROAD LUCKNOW

1. You are requested to send your sealed quotation for the following item for Army Public School, Nehru Road Lucknow. The details are as under :-

<u>S</u> <u>No</u>	ITEMS	A/U	Qty	Brand/Non Brand	Unit price Including all Taxes	Total Including all Taxes
1	VGA Splitter 1 VGA input and 2 VGA Output	Nos	10	Non Brand		
2	VGA Splitter incl 1 VGA Input, 4 VGA Output with, Gain controller	Nos	1	Non Brand		
3	USB 2.0 4 Port Usb KVM Switch	Nos	1	Non Brand		
4	Processor Cooling Fan with cooling paste	Nos	5	Non Brand		
5	HDMI to VGA Converter	Nos	10	Non Brand		
6	HDMI Splitter 1 HDMI input and 4 HDMI Output	Nos	1	Non Brand		
7	Wired USB Key Bd (Dell)	Nos	15	Brand - DELL		
8	Wired USB Optical Mouse (Dell)	Nos	25	Brand - DELL		
9	Wireless Keyboard and Mouse HP/Dell	Nos	2	Brand – HP/DELL		
10	Censor Card (Controller) for EM Interactive Board (Vaama)	Nos	2	Brand - Vaama		
11	Styles Pen for EM Interactive Board(Vaama)	Nos	5	Brand - Vaama		
12	UPS 1KVA APC/Numeric	Nos	10	Brand – APC / Numeric		
13	SATA CABLE	Nos	10	Non Brand		
14	USB to LAN Convertor	Nos	3	Non Brand		
15	RAM 4GB (DDR-2)	Nos	5	Non Brand		
16	Hard Disk 1 TB (WD/Seagate)	Nos	2	Brand -		
17	Adapters 9V 1Amp	Nos	5	WD/Seagate Non Brand		
18	Adapters 5V 1Amp	Nos	5	Non Brand		
19	TP-Link / D-Link Dual-band Wireless Router (2.4GHz and 5GHz)	Nos	1	Brand - TP- Link / D-Link	-	
20	VGA Cable 15 Mtr	Nos	2	Non Brand		
21	VGA Cable 20 Mtr	Nos	2	Non Brand		
22	Both side USB Cable 5 Mtr	Nos	5	Non Brand		
23	HDMI Cable 10 Mtr	Nos	2	Non Brand		
24	Printer Cable Long 10 Mtr	Nos	2	Non Brand		

25	SMPS for Desktop Computer	Nos	5	Non Brand	
26	Cat 6 LAN Cable 305 Mtr (D Link)	Bdl	2	Brand – D Link	
27	RJ-45 Connectors 100 Pcs (D Link)	Pkt	2	Brand – D Link	
28	RJ45 Female to Female Connector	Nos	10	Non Brand	
29	15 Pin VGA Female to Female Jointer	Nos	10	Non Brand	
30	3.5 mm Stereo Audio Male to 2 RCA Male Cable, Copper	Nos	15	Non Brand	
31	Motherboard Cable Switch On/Off/Reset Power Cable	Nos	10	Non Brand	
32	Rust Remover (WD-40) 400ml	Nos	1	Non Brand	
33	UPS Bty 7 AH Exide (Off Line UPS)	Nos	80	Brand - Exide	
34	UPS Bty 26 AH Exide Power safe Plus (On line UPS)	Nos	20	Brand - Exide	
35	Laptop Batteries Compatible for 5 x DELL Laptops	Nos	5	Non Brand	
36	Laptop Batteries Compatible for 02 x HP Laptops (Inbuilt)	Nos	2	Non Brand	
37	Remote Cells (1.5 Volt, Small size) Dura Cell	Nos	25	Brand - Dura Cell	
38	Remote Cells (1.5 Volt, Medium wall clock size) Dura Cell	Nos	75	Brand - Dura Cell	
39	BIOS/CMOS Battery	Nos	100	Non Brand	
40	Repairing of 6 KVA online UPS(APC) (Physical checking)	Nos	1	Brand - APC	
Tot	al Rupees in words: (Rupees				only)

stating your address, contact details

- You are requested to submit the quotation on Company letter head, stating your address, contact details, GSTIN No duly signed and affixed office seal. Without GST No. the quotation will be rejected.
- The school reserves its right to alter the quantities/items or reject any quotation without assigning any reasons thereof. The rates quoted must include all taxes/GST for Army Public School, Nehru Road Lucknow. The rates quoted by you will be valid till 31 March 2024.
- Specifications. All items as specified only are to be supplied. Items not found genuine/ satisfactory shall be rejected and the supplier will remove the same from the school at his own cost. The school shall be at liberty to have the items replaced by the dealer and if not replaced then go in for Risk Purchase of the
- the dealer may supply a better-branded item/item of higher specifications. However no additional cost would be paid. Any items of lower specification would not be accepted.
 5. <u>Time for Completion of Supplies.</u> Time of completion of supplies will be two weeks from the issue of the supply order. The School reserves the right to cancel the supply order if the items are not received in two

same at the cost of the supplier. In the case of Branded items, If any quoted items are not available then

- supply order. The School reserves the right to cancel the supply order if the items are not received in two weeks time. The rates quoted by you will be valid till 31 March 2024.

 6. <u>Earnest Money.</u> Call for quotation must be accompanied by a Demand Draft of Rs 2500/- payable to the
 - Principal, Army public School, Nehru Road, Lucknow which is refundable after non- acceptance of quotation. On acceptance of quotation vendor will deposit **security money** of Rs 10000/- in the form of Joint FD/Bank Guarantee in the favour of Principal, Army public School, Nehru Road, Lucknow within a week from receipt of order.
- 7. Payment Terms Payment will be made through NEFT/RTGS in the name of the firm supplying the material after the stores have been received and checked by the Inspection Committee detailed by Chairman for quality/quantity and worthiness and found acceptable. Hence it is advised that the complete consignment as per the supply order be supplied in one lot to facilitate checks & processing of bills.
- 8. Last date of submission 03 October 2023. Date and time of opening of quotation will be intimated telephonically

(Ms Nidhi/Rathore) Principal